GEC3/GES3
12 & 24 VDC
S E R I E S
Standard Features
• Nominal voltage 12VDC and 24VDC
• 24VDC units have field selectable candela options of 15, 30, 60, 75 & 110
• 12VDC units have field selectable candela options of 15, 30, 60 & 75
• GEH horn is available in 12VDC or 24VDC

GES3 12VDC or 24VDC Selectable Candela, Low Profile Evacuation Strobe
GEC3 12VDC or 24VDC Selectable Candela, Low Profile Evacuation Horn/Strobe
Model Designations:
W = Wall mount
R = Red Faceplate W = White Faceplate
All units are available in plain (no lettering).
PPllaaiinn uunniittss aarree nnoonn--rreettuurrnnaabbllee..
ALERT bezel available for order
AGENT bezel available for order
GEH 12VDC or 24VDC Low Profile Evacuation Horn
NOTES:
• Operating temperature: 32°to 120°F (0° to 49°C).  The GEC3 and GES3 Series is nnoott listed for outdoor use.
• For nominal and peak current across ANSI/UL regulated voltage range for filtered DC power and unfiltered (FWR [Full Wave
Rectified]) power, see installation manual.  12VDC models are DC only.
• GGeenntteexx ddooeess nnoott rreeccoommmmeenndd uussiinngg aa ccooddeedd oorr ppuullssiinngg ssiiggnnaalliinngg cciirrccuuiitt wwiitthh aannyy ooff oouurr ssttrroobbee pprroodduuccttss ((sseeee TTeecchhnniiccaall BBuulllleettiinn NNuummbbeerr 001144))..
•  The sound output for the temporal 3 tone is rated lower since the time the horn is off is averaged into the sound output rating.   While the horn is
producing a tone in the temporal 3 mode its sound pressure is the same as the continuous mode.
* Operating the horn in this mode at this voltage will result in not meeting the minimum ANSI/UL 464 reverberant sound level required for public mode
fire protection service.  These settings are acceptable only for private mode fire alarm use.  Use the high dBA setting for public mode application (not
applicable when using the chime tone. The chime tone is always private mode).
1 RMS current ratings are per ANSI/UL average RMS method.  ANSI/UL max current rating is the maximum RMS current within the listed voltage
range (16-33VDC for 24VDC units) (8-17VDC for 12VDC units).  For strobes the UL max current is usually at the minimum listed voltage (16VDC
for 24VDC units) (8VDC for 12VDC units).  For audibles the max current is usually at the maximum listed voltage.  For unfiltered FWR ratings, see
installation manual.
MMooddeell NNuummbbeerr PPaarrtt NNuummbbeerr NNoommiinnaall VVoollttaaggee
RReevveerrbbeerraanntt ddBBAA aatt
1100fftt..,, ppeerr AANNSSII//UULL 446644
IInn AAnneecchhooiicc RRoooomm
ddBBAA aatt 1100fftt..
GEH12-R 904-1239-002 12VDC 62-82 100
GEH12-W 904-1241-002 12VDC 62-82 100
GEH24-R 904-1205-002 24VDC 62-82 100
GEH24-W 904-1207-002 24VDC 62-82 100
MMooddeell NNuummbbeerr PPaarrtt NNuummbbeerr NNoommiinnaall VVoollttaaggee
CCaannddeellaa